EDI816256CA-XM44XG
WPS256K16X-XLJXG
July 2011 © 2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 1 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.microsemi.com
Rev. 2
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
256Kx16 PLASTIC SRAM
PLASTIC PLUS® FEATURES
 Access Times of 15, 17, 20, 25ns

Rev. 2
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MICROSEMI CORPORATION
PLASTIC PLUS®
SRAM
ORGANIZATION, 256K x 16
IMPROVEMENT MARK:
B = Burn-in
T = Temperature Cycling
C = Burn-in and Temperature Cycle
ACCESS TIME (ns):
PACKAGE:
LJ= 44 Lead Plastic SOJ
DEVICE GRADE:
M = Military Temperature  -55°C to +125°C
 I = Industrial Temperature  -40°C to +85°C
C = Commercial Temperature  0°C to +70°C
RoHS COMPLIANT:
SOLDER DIPPED:
W P S 256K16 X - XXX LJ X G A
EDI816256CA-XM44XG
WPS256K16X-XLJXG
July 2011 © 2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 8 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.microsemi.com
Rev. 2
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MICROSEMI CORPORATION
SRAM
ORGANIZATION, 256Kx16
TECHNOLOGY:
CA = CMOS Standard Power
LPA = Low Power
ACCESS TIME (ns)
PACKAGE TYPE:
M44 = 44 lead Plastic SOJ
DEVICE GRADE:
B = MIL-STD-883 Compliant
M = Military Screened  -55°C to +125°C
 I = Industrial -40°C to +85°C
C = Commercial 0°C to +70°C
RoHS
SOLDER DIPPED:
EDI 8 16 256 CA X X X G A
EDI816256CA-XM44XG
WPS256K16X-XLJXG
July 2011 © 2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 9 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.microsemi.com
Rev. 2
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
Document Title
256M x 16 Plastic SRAM
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 0 Initial Release August 2007 Final
Rev 1 1.1  Add part number EDI816256CA-XM44XG
1.2  Package 101: Add "Dimensions in millimeters and (inches)"
1.3  Ordering information "Add Solder Dipped" option
1.4  Ordering information "Add EDI816256CA-XM44XG"
March 2009 Final
Rev 2 2.1  Change document layout from White Electronic Designs to Microsemi July 2011 Final